

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Grant of 27 days Earned Leave in favour of Dr. Deepanjali Verma, I/C Assistant Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.

ORDER NO. 445 -SHDJ of 2023

DATED 09 -09-2023

In terms of Rule 26 of the Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services (Leave) Rules 1979, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 27 days Earned Leave w.e.f 18.09.2023 to 14.10.2023 in favour of Dr. Deepanjali Verma, I/C Assistant Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi on domestic grounds.

During her leave period, Dr. Rauoof Ahmad Rafiquee, Junior Nutritionist shall look after the routine work of Assistant Research Officer, Disease Investigation, Kartholi and the services of Dr. Sumani Sharma, Research Assistant, DIL Kartholi shall be utilized as Resource Person in Training Class Kartholi to deliver lectures on Anatomy/Physiology to the Stock Assistant Trainees Semester-I Batch 2023-24, in addition of their own duties.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/9/2022/9766-69

Dated: 09.09.2023

Copy to the:-

1. Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi for information and necessary action.

2. Principal, Sheep & Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi for information and necessary action.

3. Concerned officers for information and necessary action.

4. I/C Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.

(Dr. Suringe Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu.

09.09.23